MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE Corp

Form 4

December 17, 2014 **OMB APPROVAL** UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION OMB 3235-0287 Washington, D.C. 20549 Number: Check this box January 31, Expires: if no longer 2005 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF subject to Estimated average **SECURITIES** Section 16. burden hours per Form 4 or response... 0.5 Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, obligations Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section may continue. 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 See Instruction 1(b). (Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Sullivan Laurie A Issuer Symbol MARRIOTT VACATIONS (Check all applicable) WORLDWIDE Corp [VAC] (Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify (Month/Day/Year) below) 6649 WESTWOOD BLVD. 12/15/2014 Principal Accounting Officer (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting ORLANDO, FL 32821 (City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired Disposed of or Reneficially Owned

` *′	· · · · ·	1 abic	e 1 - MOI	11-D6	erivative s	securi	ues Acqu	iirea, Disposea oi	, or benefician	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transa Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired tion(A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of 6. Securities Ownership Beneficially Form: Direct Owned (D) or Following Indirect (I) Reported (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
			Code	V	Amount	or	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Restricted Stock Unit	12/15/2014		M	V	877	D	\$ 0	8,782.6	D	
Common Stock	12/15/2014		M	V	877	A	\$0	877	D	
Common Stock	12/15/2014		F		240	D	\$ 72.36	637	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Title and	d 8.	Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	onNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amount of	f De	erivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Underlying	g Se	curity	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Securities	(Ir	nstr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr. 3 an	nd 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired						Follo
					(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
								A	4		
									ount		
						Date	Expiration	or T'(1 N			
						Exercisable	Date		nber		
				G 1 17	(A) (D)			of			
				Code V	(A) (D)			Shai	res		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Sullivan Laurie A

6649 WESTWOOD BLVD. Principal Accounting Officer

ORLANDO, FL 32821

Signatures

/s/ Catherine Meeker, Attorney-in-Fact

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. r">SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 345838106

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

Carl C. Icahn

2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

(a) / /

(b) / /

Reporting Owners 2

3	SEC USE ONLY
4 OO	SOURCE OF FUNDS
5CHEO 2(e)	CK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or/
6 United	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION States of America
NUMB	ER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH:
7 0	SOLE VOTING POWER
8 30,662,	SHARED VOTING POWER 005
9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
10 30,662,	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 005
11 30,662,	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 005
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES //
13 11.50%	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)
14 IN	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

SCHEDULE 13D

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This statement constitutes Amendment No. 19 to the Schedule 13D relating to the Common Stock, par value \$0.10 (the "Shares"), issued by Forest Laboratories, Inc. (the "Issuer"), and hereby amends the Schedule 13D filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 17, 2011 and amended by Amendment Nos. 1 through 18 thereto (as amended, the "Initial Schedule 13D"), on behalf of the Reporting Persons (as defined in the Initial Schedule 13D), to furnish the additional information set forth herein. All capitalized terms contained herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Initial Schedule 13D.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

Item 4 of the Initial Schedule 13D is hereby amended by adding the following:

On June 10, 2013, the Reporting Persons entered into a Nomination and Standstill Agreement and a Confidentiality Agreement with the Issuer, and today issued a joint press release with the Issuer regarding the same, copies of which are filed herewith as exhibits and incorporated herein by reference.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Item 5(a) and the first paragraph of Item 5(b) of the Initial Schedule 13D are hereby amended by replacing them in their entirety with the following:

- (a) The Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own, in the aggregate, 30,662,005 Shares, representing approximately 11.50% of the Issuer's outstanding Shares (based upon the 266,669,865 Shares stated to be outstanding as of May 22, 2013 by the Issuer in the Issuer's Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on May 23, 2013).
- (b) High River has sole voting power and sole dispositive power with regard to 6,132,398 Shares. Each of Hopper, Barberry and Mr. Icahn has shared voting power and shared dispositive power with regard to such Shares. Icahn Master has sole voting power and sole dispositive power with regard to 9,905,159 Shares. Each of Icahn Offshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn has shared voting power and shared dispositive power with regard to 3,852,960 Shares. Each of Icahn Offshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn has shared voting power and shared dispositive power with regard to such Shares. Icahn Master III has sole voting power and sole dispositive power with regard to 1,700,018 Shares. Each of Icahn Offshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn has shared voting power and shared dispositive power with regard to such Shares. Icahn Partners has sole voting power and sole dispositive power with regard to 9,071,470 Shares. Each of Icahn Onshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn has shared voting power and shared dispositive power with regard to such Shares.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Item 6 of the Initial 13D is hereby amended by adding the following:

The disclosure set forth above in Item 4 is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

- 1. Nomination and Standstill Agreement between the Reporting Persons and the Issuer.
- 2. Confidentiality Agreement between the Reporting Persons and the Issuer.
- 3. Joint Press Release issued by the Reporting Persons and the Issuer.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of each of the undersigned knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: June 11, 2013

ICAHN PARTNERS MASTER FUND LP
ICAHN PARTNERS MASTER FUND II LP
ICAHN PARTNERS MASTER FUND III LP
ICAHN OFFSHORE LP
ICAHN PARTNERS LP
ICAHN ONSHORE LP
BECKTON CORP.
HIGH RIVER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
RV: Hopper Investments LLC, general portner

By: Hopper Investments LLC, general partner

By: Barberry Corp., sole member HOPPER INVESTMENTS LLC By: Barberry Corp., general partner

BARBERRY CORP.

By: /s/ Edward E. Mattner Name: Edward E. Mattner Title: Authorized Signatory

ICAHN CAPITAL LP

By: IPH GP LLC, its general partner

By: Icahn Enterprises Holdings L.P., its sole member By: Icahn Enterprises G.P. Inc., its general partner

IPH GP LLC

By: Icahn Enterprises Holdings L.P., its sole member By: Icahn Enterprises G.P. Inc., its general partner ICAHN ENTERPRISES HOLDINGS L.P.

By: Icahn Enterprises G.P. Inc., its general partner

ICAHN ENTERPRISES G.P. INC.

By: /s/ SungHwan Cho Name: SungHwan Cho Title: Chief Financial Officer

/s/ Carl C. Icahn	
CARL C. ICAHN	